
Government Payments
CountryCode Government PaymentType Currency Amount UnitMeasure Volume ValuationMethod Notes
AUS Australian Taxation Office - Federal Tax USD 287,753,000      0

AUS Queensland - State Royalties USD 384,069,000      0
AUS Department of Environment and Heritage Protection Fees USD 327,000             0
AUS Office of State Revenue Fees USD 333,000             0
AUS Glastone Regional Council Fees USD 1,000                 0
AUS Banana Shire Council Fees USD 705,000             0
AUS Department of Natural Resources Fees USD 526,000             0

AUS ARCGIS Fees USD 77,000               0
AUS Isaac Regional Council Fees USD 3,585,000          0
AUS Central Highlands Regional Council Fees USD 679,000             0
BRA National Department of Mineral Production - Federal Royalties USD 11,171,000        0
BRA Environmental Regulatory Federal Department Fees USD 894,000             0
BRA Conceição Do Mato Dentro - Municipal Infrastructure USD 396,000             0
CAN District Tumbler Ridge Fees USD 407,000             0
CAN Deninu Kue First Nation Fees USD 109,000             0
CAN Lutsel K'e Dene First Nation Fees USD 407,000             0
CAN North Slave Metis Alliance Fees USD 109,000             0
CAN NWT Metis Nation Fees USD 109,000             0
CAN Tlicho Government Fees USD 407,000             0
CAN Yellowknives Dene First Nation Fees USD 407,000             0
CAN Minsitry of Finance - State Royalties USD 15,680,000        0
CAN Attawapiskat First Nation Fees USD 1,652,000          0
CAN Fort Albany First Nation Fees USD 410,000             0

CAN Kasheschewan First Nation Fees USD 906,000             0
CAN Moose Cree First Nation Fees USD 930,000             0
CHL Servicio de Impuestos Internos - Nacional Tax USD 37,315,000        0
CHL Servicio de Impuestos Internos - Nacional Royalties USD 9,995,000          0
CHL Municipality Fees USD 540,000             0
CHL Tesorería General de la república (Chilean Treasury). Fees USD 2,140,000          0
CHL Municipality - Colina & Nogales Infrastructure USD 4,428,000          0
FIN The Forest Government of Finland Fees USD 290,900             0
PER Instituto Geológico Minero y Metalúrgico Fees USD 660,000             0
PER PROINVERSION Fees USD 4,000                 0
PER Compañía Minera Huerta Ortiz S.A.C Fees USD 600,000             0
PER Proyecto Especial Regional Pasto Grande Infrastructure USD 3,299,000          0
USA Tonto National Forest Fees USD 190,000             0
USA Arizona State Land Department Fees USD 116,000             0
USA Bureau of Land Management (paid via Deconcini McDonald & Yetwin P.C.) Fees USD 150,000             0
USA Bronco Creek Exploration Inc. Fees USD 52,000               0
ZAF South African Revenue Service - Federal Tax USD 529,933,000      0
ZAF South African Revenue Service - Federal Royalties USD 165,727,000      0
ZAF Rustenburg Municipality Infrastructure USD 1,351,000          0
ZAF Limpopo - Department of Education Infrastructure USD 1,272,000          0
ZAF Greater Tubatse Municipality Infrastructure USD 441,000             0
ZMB Zambia Mines Development Department Fees USD 375,300             0
ZWE Zimbabwe Revenue Authority - Federal Tax USD 38,000               0
ZWE Environmental Management Agency Fees USD 249,000             0
ZWE Ministry of Mines and Mining Development Fees USD 96,000               0



Government Totals
CountryCode Government Currency Amount Notes
AUS ARCGIS USD 77,000                   
AUS Australian Taxation Office - Federal USD 287,753,000          
AUS Banana Shire Council USD 705,000                 
AUS Central Highlands Regional Council USD 679,000                 
AUS Department of Environment and Heritage Protection USD 327,000                 
AUS Department of Natural Resources USD 526,000                 
AUS Glastone Regional Council USD 1,000                     
AUS Isaac Regional Council USD 3,585,000              
AUS Office of State Revenue USD 333,000                 
AUS Queensland - State USD 384,069,000          
BRA Environmental Regulatory Federal Department USD 894,000                 
BRA National Department of Mineral Production - Federal USD 11,171,000            
BRA Conceição Do Mato Dentro - Municipal USD 396,000                 
CAN Attawapiskat First Nation USD 1,652,000              
CAN Deninu Kue First Nation USD 109,000                 
CAN District Tumbler Ridge USD 407,000                 
CAN Fort Albany First Nation USD 410,000                 
CAN Kasheschewan First Nation USD 906,000                 
CAN Lutsel K'e Dene First Nation USD 407,000                 
CAN Minsitry of Finance - State USD 15,680,000            
CAN Moose Cree First Nation USD 930,000                 
CAN North Slave Metis Alliance USD 109,000                 
CAN NWT Metis Nation USD 109,000                 
CAN Tlicho Government USD 407,000                 
CAN Yellowknives Dene First Nation USD 407,000                 
CHL Municipality USD 540,000                 
CHL Servicio de Impuestos Internos - Nacional USD 47,310,000            
CHL Tesorería General de la república (Chilean Treasury). USD 2,140,000              
CHL Municipality - Colina & Nogales USD 4,428,000              
FIN The Forest Government of Finland USD 290,900                 
PER Compañía Minera Huerta Ortiz S.A.C USD 600,000                 
PER Instituto Geológico Minero y Metalúrgico USD 660,000                 
PER PROINVERSION USD 4,000                     
PER Proyecto Especial Regional Pasto Grande USD 3,299,000              
USA Arizona State Land Department USD 116,000                 
USA Bronco Creek Exploration Inc. USD 52,000                   
USA Bureau of Land Management (paid via Deconcini McDonald & Yetwin P.C.)USD 150,000                 
USA Tonto National Forest USD 190,000                 
ZAF South African Revenue Service - Federal USD 695,660,000          
ZAF Rustenburg Municipality USD 1,351,000              
ZAF Limpopo - Department of Education USD 1,272,000              
ZAF Greater Tubatse Municipality USD 441,000                 
ZMB Zambia Mines Development Department USD 375,300                 
ZWE Environmental Management Agency USD 249,000                 
ZWE Ministry of Mines and Mining Development USD 96,000                   
ZWE Zimbabwe Revenue Authority - Federal USD 38,000                   



Project Payments
ProjectCode ProjectName CountryCodeList PaymentType Currency Amount UnitMeasure Volume ValuationMethod Notes
Barro Alto Barro Alto BRA Fees USD 5,000                    0
Barro Alto Barro Alto BRA Royalties USD 2,757,000             0
Capcoal Capcoal AUS Fees USD 2,681,000             0
Capcoal Capcoal AUS Royalties USD 111,430,000          0
Capcoal Capcoal AUS Tax USD 156,641,000          0
Codemin Codemin BRA Fees USD 10,000                  0
Codemin Codemin BRA Royalties USD 788,000                0
Corporate Arras de Retractación PER Fees USD 600,000                0
Corporate CerroPelado PER Fees USD 6,000                    0
Corporate Chipispaya PER Fees USD 74,000                  0
Corporate Condoroma PER Fees USD 19,000                  0
Corporate Copper Springs USA Fees USD 308,000                0
Corporate Corcapunta PER Fees USD 143,000                0
Corporate Corporate Canada - Coal CAN Fees USD 407,000                0
Corporate Corporate Chile - Copper CHL Fees USD 2,680,000             0
Corporate Corporate Chile - Copper CHL Royalties USD 9,995,000             0
Corporate Corporate Chile - Copper CHL Tax USD 37,315,000           0
Corporate Corporate Chile - Peru PER Fees USD 360,000                0
Corporate Corporate South Africa - Coal ZAF Royalties USD 44,827,000           0
Corporate Corporate South Africa - Coal ZAF Tax USD 102,730,000          0
Corporate Corporate South Africa - Diamonds ZAF Royalties USD 2,400,000             0
Corporate Corporate South Africa - Iron Ore ZAF Royalties USD 64,005,000           0
Corporate Corporate South Africa - Iron Ore ZAF Tax USD 295,826,000          0
Corporate Corporate South Africa - Platinum ZAF Royalties USD 54,495,000           0
Corporate Corporate South Africa - Platinum ZAF Tax USD 131,377,000          0
Corporate Finland exploration FIN Fees USD 72,725                  0
Corporate Sakatti FIN Fees USD 218,175                0
Corporate Gleeson USA Fees USD 200,000                0
Corporate Jalaoca and Colca’s Projects PER Fees USD 4,000                    0
Corporate Mwinilunga ZMB Fees USD 43,700                  0
Corporate PeñaColorada PER Fees USD 3,000                    0
Corporate Portachuelos PER Fees USD 6,000                    0
Corporate QuellavecoDistrict PER Fees USD 24,000                  0
Corporate Querococha PER Fees USD 5,000                    0
Corporate SanBenito PER Fees USD 12,000                  0
Corporate Simutanga ZMB Fees USD 155,000                0
Corporate VilaPampa PER Fees USD 8,000                    0
Corporate Zambezi West ZMB Fees USD 176,600                0
Corporate Corporate - South Africa Platinum ZAF Infrastructure USD 1,351,000             0
Corporate Corporate - Chile Copper CHL Infrastructure USD 4,428,000             0
Corporate Corporate - South Africa Coal ZAF Infrastructure USD 1,713,000             0
Corporate Corporate - Peru Copper Per Infrastructure USD 3,299,000             0
Dawson Dawson AUS Fees USD 1,418,000             0
Dawson Dawson AUS Royalties USD 47,600,000           0
Dawson Dawson AUS Tax USD 54,621,000           0
Gahcho Kué Gahcho Kué CAN Fees USD 1,548,000             0
Grosvenor Grosvenor AUS Fees USD 519,000                0
Grosvenor Grosvenor AUS Royalties USD 86,639,000           0
Grosvenor Grosvenor AUS Tax USD 61,814,000-           0
Minas Rio Minas Rio BRA Fees USD 879,000                0
Minas Rio Minas Rio BRA Royalties USD 7,626,000             0
Minas Rio Minas Rio BRA Infrastructure USD 396,000                0
Moranbah Moranbah AUS Fees USD 1,615,000             0
Moranbah Moranbah AUS Royalties USD 138,400,000          0
Moranbah Moranbah AUS Tax USD 138,305,000          0
Unki Unki ZWE Fees USD 345,000                0
Unki Unki ZWE Tax USD 38,000                  0
Victor Victor CAN Fees USD 3,898,000             0
Victor Victor CAN Royalties USD 15,680,000           0



Project Totals
ProjectCode ProjectName Currency Amount Notes
Barro Alto Barro Alto USD 2,762,000              
Capcoal Capcoal USD 270,752,000          
Codemin Codemin USD 798,000                 
Corporate Arras de Retractación USD 600,000                 
Corporate CerroPelado USD 6,000                     
Corporate Chipispaya USD 74,000                   
Corporate Condoroma USD 19,000                   
Corporate Copper Springs USD 308,000                 
Corporate Corcapunta USD 143,000                 
Corporate Corporate Canada - Coal USD 407,000                 
Corporate Corporate Chile - Copper USD 49,990,000            
Corporate Corporate Chile - Peru USD 360,000                 
Corporate Corporate South Africa - Coal USD 147,557,000          
Corporate Corporate South Africa - Diamonds USD 2,400,000              
Corporate Corporate South Africa - Iron Ore USD 359,831,000          
Corporate Corporate South Africa - Platinum USD 185,872,000          
Corporate Finland exploration USD 72,725                   
Corporate Sakatti USD 218,175                 
Corporate Gleeson USD 200,000                 
Corporate Jalaoca and Colca’s Projects USD 4,000                     
Corporate Mwinilunga USD 43,700                   
Corporate PeñaColorada USD 3,000                     
Corporate Portachuelos USD 6,000                     
Corporate QuellavecoDistrict USD 24,000                   
Corporate Querococha USD 5,000                     
Corporate SanBenito USD 12,000                   
Corporate Simutanga USD 155,000                 
Corporate VilaPampa USD 8,000                     
Corporate Zambezi West USD 176,600                 
Corporate Corporate - South Africa Platinum USD 1,351,000              
Corporate Corporate - Chile Copper USD 4,428,000              
Corporate Corporate - South Africa Coal USD 1,713,000              
Corporate Corporate - Peru Copper USD 3,299,000              
Dawson Dawson USD 103,639,000          
Gahcho Kué Gahcho Kué USD 1,548,000              
Grosvenor Grosvenor USD 25,344,000            
Minas Rio Minas Rio USD 8,901,000              
Moranbah Moranbah USD 278,320,000          
Unki Unki USD 383,000                 
Victor Victor USD 19,578,000            


